

### **TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULES FOR THE ACADEMIC PERIOD 2022-2023**

**Doctor of Chiropractic** 

**Doctor of Education in Sport & Performance Psychology** 

Doctor of Education in Sport & Performance Psychology with

Clinical Mental Health Counseling Specialization

**Doctor of Clinical Nutrition** 

Master's in Sport Medicine

Master's in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine

Master's in Clinical Mental Health Counseling

Master's in Sport and Performance Psychology

Certificate in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine

Certificate in Sport and Performance Psychology

**Undergraduate Program** 



#### Doctor of Chiropractic Program Fee Schedule Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to concurrent
		enrollment in NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Program flat rate (above 9 credits)	\$10,862	Per term
Per credit hour	\$573	In the case of nontraditional course schedules as approved
Activator Methods Elective Course	\$400	Per course
Instrument Assisted Soft Tissue Course	\$287	Per course
Elective course	\$287	Per credit

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	\$190	Per term. Supports various lab and clinical experiences
Student services fee	\$50	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Parking permits are required for all regular full and part time students parking on the UWS campus. Parking permits are not required for bicycles, motorcycles/scooters using designated spaces, or for those who walk or use public transportation. Chiropractic students are not charged for parking in their final term of enrollment.

Parking and transportation	Amount	Notes
Term parking permit	\$35	Per vehicle parked on UWS campus each term
Daily parking permit	\$5	Per vehicle parked on UWS campus each day
Public transportation single trip tickets	\$2	Per one ride

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Clinical education	As assessed	Beyond 12th Term
8/9 quarter split fee	\$5,000	Per term
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Parking fine	\$25	For vehicles parked improperly, in prohibited areas or without valid permit
Parking fine	\$50	Street parking, careless driving or in disabled parking without valid permit
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



# Graduate Program Fee Schedule Doctor of Education in Sport & Performace Psychology Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

one time non retundable taltion deposit is required to receive placement into the program.		
Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
-		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$699	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Assessment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



## Graduate Program Fee Schedule Doctor of Education in Sport & Performace Psychology with Clinical Mental Health Counseling Specialization Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$699	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Assessment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials		For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



### Graduate Program Fee Schedule Doctor of Clinical Nutrition Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$687	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Assessment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



#### Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Sports Medicine Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$450	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	TBD	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



## Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$551	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	TBD	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



#### **Graduate Program Fee Schedule** Master's in Clinical Mental Health Counseling Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$587	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Assessment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



## Graduate Program Fee Schedule Master's in Sport and Performance Psychology Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Audit fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for course audit

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$587	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required Fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment Fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	TBD	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology Fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



## Graduate Program Fee Schedule Certificate in Human Nutrition and Functional Medicine Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitted application for admission

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	\$300	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in
		DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$551	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	TBD	Per course
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



# Graduate Program Fee Schedule Certificates in Sport and Performance Psychology Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitted application for admission

A one-time non-refundable tuition deposit is required to reserve placement into the program.

Deposit	Amount	Notes
Tuition deposit	****	Applied to the first term tuition. Not required if tuition deposit was already paid due to enrollment in DC or NMD.

Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$587	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Laboratory fee	TBD	Per term. Supports practicum, dissertation and internship experience assessment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Revised on 03/25/2022



### Undergraduate Program Fee Schedule Academic Period July 2022 - June 2023

One-time fees	Amount	Notes
Application fee	\$50	Due when submitting application for admission
Tuition	Amount	Notes
Per credit hour	\$266	

Required fees are due the first day of the term. When a student is concurrently enrolled in more than one UWS program, some fees may be assessed only once.

Required Fees	Amount	Notes
Enrollment fee	\$50	Per Term. Supports admissions and enrollment functions
Student services fee	\$25	Per Term. Supports tutoring, counseling, exam proctoring, student activities
Technology fee	\$75	Per Term. Supports hardware and infrastructure enhancements to technology/audio visual

Additional fees are incurred on an individual basis, dependent upon each student's specific needs, and are charged at the time they are incurred.

Additional fees/fines	Amount	Notes
Deferment of tuition payment	\$30	Per term
Returned checks	\$35	Per each returned check
Student ID/Key card replacement	\$10	Per each item
Diploma replacement	\$50	Per diploma
Past due accounts	18% APR	Assessed monhtly on entire past due balance
Audit	50% of tuition	Per each auditing course
Printing fee (black & white)	\$0.10/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Printing fee (color)	\$0.30/page	Printing on campus in excess of 100 pages per term
Library lost materials	\$25 + replacement cost	For replacement of lost materials
Library lost materials (out of print)	\$150	If no replacement exists for lost materials a flat fee is assessed

Tuition is due first day of the term. Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice.

Back to program list

Revised on 03/25/2022